





TERRY LEDINGHAM

2016 ALBERTA HOCKEY HALL OF FAME INDUCTEE



Terry Ledingham has been involved in all aspects of hockey since 1967, from being a registrar, equipment manager, sports director, and president of a local minor hockey level right up to holding key positions with Hockey Alberta and Hockey Canada.

Terry's volunteer work with Hockey Alberta began in 1997 as the Zone 2 Minor Council representative. He held that position for three years, followed by three years as the Zone 2 Director, two years as Vice President of Operations and two more years as Vice President of Development.

In 2007, Terry was named President of Hockey Alberta, serving at the helm of the organization for two years. During his term, he oversaw the implementation of a Board directive requiring minor hockey coaches to wear helmets during all onice practices.

Following his term as President, Terry was named Vice Chair at Large for Hockey Canada, holding that position from 2009-2014. Most recently, he has returned as a Hockey Alberta volunteer, sitting on the Second Stage Appeal Committee.

Among Terry's other notable accomplishments are:

- Opened Hockey Alberta's first Regional Centre office in Grande Prairie in 2005.
- Recipient of Hockey Alberta's President's Award in 2004.
- Life Member of the Maple Leaf Athletic Club, which has been providing youth athletic activities since 1931.
- President of the Maple Leaf Alumni and currently in charge of the Casino Committee which has given out over \$200,000 to groups such as Sports Central, KidSport, Gord Russell Crystal Kids, NAIT, Concordia, and the University of Alberta Green and Gold club.

In his almost five decades of involvement with amateur hockey, Terry has had a huge impact growing the game at all levels of hockey through his extensive volunteer efforts.

